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JOHN DEERE

Prepared For:

CITY OF GREENSBORO
NC

Quote Summary

Prepared By:

NICHOLAS WOOD

James River Equipment

411 S Regional Road

Greensboro, NC 27409

Phone: 336-668-2762
nick.wood@jamesriverequipment.com

Quote Id: 25414265

Created On: 11 October 2021

Last Modified On: 31 October 2022
Expiration Date: 30 November 2022

Equipment Summary

JOHN DEERE 644 X WHEEL
LOADER

Equipment Total

Salesperson : X

Suggested List Selling Price Qty Extended
$ 380,279.87 $380,279.87 X 1 = $ 380,279.87
$ 380,279.87
Quote Summary
Equipment Total $ 380,279.87
SubTotal $ 380,279.87
Total $ 380,279.87
Down Payment (0.00)
Rental Applied (0.00)
Balance Due $ 380,279.87

Accepted By : X
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JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 25414265

JOHN DEERE 644 X WHEEL LOADER

Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $ 380,279.87
Selling Price
$ 380,279.87
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
6060DW 644 X WHEEL LOADER 1 $ 354,354.00 $ 354,354.00
Standard Options - Per Unit
170K JDLink™ 1 $0.00 $0.00
0924 John Deere PowerTech Engine 1 $ 37,509.00 $ 37,509.00
1021 Waste Handler Configuration 1 $0.00 $ 0.00
1140 Hybrid Electric Drive Transmission 1 $ 37,317.00 $37,317.00
System
1217 140 amp Alternator 1 $ 347.00 $ 347.00
1310 Flat Black Curved Stack 1 $0.00 $0.00
1430 Engine Air Intake System with 1 $667.00 $667.00
Centrifugal Precleaner
1520 Automatic Reversing Hydraulic Fan 1 $1,792.00 $1,792.00
1610 Standard Fuel Filter with Water 1 $0.00 $0.00
Separator and Standard Fuel Fill
1905 Standard Cab 1 $0.00 $0.00
1945 7 inch Monitor with Dedicated Rear 1 $ 1,645.00 $1,645.00
Camera Display
1975 Hydrau XR Hydraulic Fluid 1 $ 250.00 $ 250.00
2010 Standard Z-BAR 1 $0.00 $0.00
2120 Steering Wheel Only 1 $0.00 $0.00
2220 Deluxe Seat, Cloth with Air Suspension 1 $0.00 $0.00
2360 Joystick Controls 1 $0.00 $0.00
2402 Two Function Hydraulics 1 $0.00 $0.00
2520 Less Ride Control 1 $0.00 $0.00
2605 English Decals and Manuals 1 $0.00 $0.00
2730 30 Amp Converter 1 $ 265.00 $ 265.00
2870 No Payload Scale with Cycle Counter 1 $ 119.00 $119.00
3049 High Traction - Front & Rear 1 $2,982.00 $2,982.00
Hydraulically Locking Differential Axles
3120 Manual Axle Differential Lock 1 $0.00 $0.00
4010 23.5X25 3pc. Rims Less Tires 1 $ 5,868.00 $ 5,868.00
5320 Less Tire Pressure Monitoring System 1 $0.00 $0.00
5570 Less Fenders and Rear Platforms 1 $ 0.00 $0.00
5610 Left Side Steps Only 1 $0.00 $0.00
5840 No Fork Frame 1 $0.00 $0.00
5940 No Tines 1 $0.00 $0.00
7120 Halogen Work and Drive Lights 1 $0.00 $0.00
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@ JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 25414265

8230
8240
8298

8310
8360
8450
8565
8890
8960
9115
9240
9410

Deduct

BYT11873

Bucket
Solid Tires

[EY

Less Rear Hitch and Counterweight
Rear Camera
No Strobe Beacon or Left Beacon
Bracket
Standard Exterior Mirrors
Standard Radio
Cab with Air A/C Charge
Field Bucket Ready: Pins Only
No Bucket Edge or Teeth
No Bucket
Powered Cab Fresh Air Pre-Cleaner
Engine Compartment Light
Transmission and Bottom Guards
Standard Options Total
Technology Options
Deduct 37% Based on Sourcewell 1
Contract #032119-JDC
Technology Options Total
Dealer Attachments

B

N e e =

644L Hybrid Waste Handler Package, 1
Installed

Rockland 10yd Bucket w/Rubber Edge 1
Setco Solid Tires 1

Dealer Attachments Total
Value Added Services Total
Suggested Price

Customer Discounts
Customer Discounts Total

$-1,053.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$576.00
$0.00
$595.00
$0.00
$0.00
$945.00
$ 180.00
$ 2,550.00

$ -165,355.00

$ 34,334.59

$ 29,956.32
$ 34,435.96

$0.00

$-1,053.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$576.00
$0.00
$595.00
$0.00
$0.00
$945.00

$ 180.00

$ 2,550.00
$ 92,554.00

$-165,355.00

$-165,355.00

$ 34,334.59

$ 29,956.32
$ 34,435.96
$ 98,726.87
$0.00

$ 380,279.87

$0.00

Total Selling Price $ 380,279.87
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