

Quote Id: 25414265

Prepared For:

CITY OF GREENSBORO



Prepared By: NICHOLAS WOOD

James River Equipment 411 S Regional Road Greensboro, NC 27409

Tel: 336-668-2762 Fax: 336-668-3714

Email: nick.wood@jamesriverequipment.com

Date: 11 October 2021 Offer Expires: 30 November 2022



Quote Summary

Prepared For:

CITY OF GREENSBORO NC

Prepared By:

NICHOLAS WOOD James River Equipment 411 S Regional Road Greensboro, NC 27409

Phone: 336-668-2762

nick.wood@jamesriverequipment.com

Quote Id: 25414265

Created On: 11 October 2021
Last Modified On: 31 October 2022
Expiration Date: 30 November 2022

Equipment Summary

Suggested List

Selling Price

Qty

Extended

JOHN DEERE 644 X WHEEL

\$380,279.87

\$380,279.87 X 1 = \$380,279.87

LOADER

Equipment Total \$380,279.87

Quote Summary	
Equipment Total	\$ 380,279.87
SubTotal	\$ 380,279.87
Total	\$ 380,279.87
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 380,279.87

Salesperson : X _____ Accepted By : X _____



Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 25414265

JOHN DEERE 644 X WHEEL LOADER							
Hours: Stock Number:				Suggested List \$ 380,279.87 Selling Price			
Code	Description	Qty	Unit	\$ 380,279.87 Extended			
6060DW	644 X WHEEL LOADER	1	\$ 354,354.00	\$ 354,354.00			
	Standard Options	- Per Unit	+ ,	, , , , , ,			
170K	JDLink™	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
0924	John Deere PowerTech Engine	1	\$ 37,509.00	\$ 37,509.00			
1021	Waste Handler Configuration	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
1140	Hybrid Electric Drive Transmission System	1	\$ 37,317.00	\$ 37,317.00			
1217	140 amp Alternator	1	\$ 347.00	\$ 347.00			
1310	Flat Black Curved Stack	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
1430	Engine Air Intake System with Centrifugal Precleaner	1	\$ 667.00	\$ 667.00			
1520	Automatic Reversing Hydraulic Fan	1	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00			
1610	Standard Fuel Filter with Water Separator and Standard Fuel Fill	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
1905	Standard Cab	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
1945	7 inch Monitor with Dedicated Rear Camera Display	1	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00			
1975	Hydrau XR Hydraulic Fluid	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00			
2010	Standard Z-BAR	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
2120	Steering Wheel Only	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
2220	Deluxe Seat, Cloth with Air Suspension	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
2360	Joystick Controls	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
2402	Two Function Hydraulics	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
2520	Less Ride Control	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
2605	English Decals and Manuals	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
2730	30 Amp Converter	1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00			
2870	No Payload Scale with Cycle Counter	1	\$ 119.00	\$ 119.00			
3049	High Traction - Front & Rear Hydraulically Locking Differential Axles	1	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 2,982.00			
3120	Manual Axle Differential Lock	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
4010	23.5X25 3pc. Rims Less Tires	1	\$ 5,868.00	\$ 5,868.00			
5320	Less Tire Pressure Monitoring System	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
5570	Less Fenders and Rear Platforms	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
5610	Left Side Steps Only	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
5840	No Fork Frame	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
5940	No Tines	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
7120	Halogen Work and Drive Lights	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			



Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 25414265

8230 Less Rear Hitch and Counterweight 1 \$-1,053.00 \$-1,053.00 8240 Rear Camera 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 8298 No Strobe Beacon or Left Beacon 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 B310 Standard Exterior Mirrors 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 8360 Standard Radio 1 \$576.00 \$576.00 8450 Cab with Air A/C Charge 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 8565 Field Bucket Ready: Pins Only 1 \$595.00 \$595.00 8890 No Bucket Edge or Teeth 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 8960 No Bucket 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 9115 Powered Cab Fresh Air Pre-Cleaner 1 \$945.00 \$945.00 9240 Engine Compartment Light 1 \$180.00 \$180.00 9410 Transmission and Bottom Guards 1 \$2,550.00 \$2,550.00 Standard Options Total \$-165,355.00 \$-165,355.00 Dealer Attachments BYT11873								
Summer S	8230	Less Rear Hitch and Counterweight	1	\$ -1,053.00	\$ -1,053.00			
Bracket 8310 Standard Exterior Mirrors 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 8360 Standard Radio 1 \$576.00 \$576.00 8450 Cab with Air A/C Charge 1 \$0.00 \$595.00 8565 Field Bucket Ready: Pins Only 1 \$595.00 \$595.00 8890 No Bucket Edge or Teeth 1 \$0.00	8240	Rear Camera	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
8360 Standard Radio 1 \$576.00 \$576.00 8450 Cab with Air A/C Charge 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 8565 Field Bucket Ready: Pins Only 1 \$595.00 \$595.00 8890 No Bucket Edge or Teeth 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 8960 No Bucket 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 8960 No Bucket 1 \$0.00 \$0.00 9115 Powered Cab Fresh Air Pre-Cleaner 1 \$945.00 \$945.00 9240 Engine Compartment Light 1 \$180.00 \$180.00 9410 Transmission and Bottom Guards 1 \$2,550.00 \$2,550.00 Technology Options Total \$92,554.00 Technology Options Total \$-165,355.00 \$-165,355.00 Dealer Attachments BYT11873 644L Hybrid Waste Handler Package, 1 \$34,334.59 \$34,334.59 ByT11873 644L Hybrid Waste WRubber Edge 1 \$29,956.32 \$29,956.32 Solid Tires Setco Solid Tires </td <td>8298</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>\$ 0.00</td> <td>\$ 0.00</td>	8298		1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
8450 Cab with Air A/C Charge 1 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 8565 Field Bucket Ready: Pins Only 1 \$ 595.00 \$ 595.00 8890 No Bucket Edge or Teeth 1 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 8960 No Bucket 1 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 9115 Powered Cab Fresh Air Pre-Cleaner 1 \$ 945.00 \$ 945.00 9240 Engine Compartment Light 1 \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 9410 Transmission and Bottom Guards 1 \$ 2,550.00 \$ 2,550.00 Technology Options Deduct Deduct 37% Based on Sourcewell 1 \$ -165,355.00 \$ -165,355.00 Contract #032119-JDC Technology Options Total \$ -165,355.00 \$ -165,355.00 Dealer Attachments BYT11873 644L Hybrid Waste Handler Package, 1 \$ 34,334.59 \$ 34,334.59 Installed \$ 29,956.32 \$ 29,956.32 \$ 29,956.32 Solid Tires Setco Solid Tires 1 \$ 34,435.96 \$ 34,435.96 Value Added Services Total \$ 0.00 Suggested Pr	8310	Standard Exterior Mirrors	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
## S565 Field Bucket Ready: Pins Only 1	8360	Standard Radio	1	\$ 576.00	\$ 576.00			
8890 No Bucket Edge or Teeth	8450	Cab with Air A/C Charge	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
8960 No Bucket 1 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 9115 Powered Cab Fresh Air Pre-Cleaner 1 \$ 945.00 \$ 945.00 9240 Engine Compartment Light 1 \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 9410 Transmission and Bottom Guards 1 \$ 2,550.00 \$ 2,550.00 Standard Options Total \$ 92,554.00 Technology Options Deduct Deduct 37% Based on Sourcewell 1 \$ -165,355.00 \$ -165,355.00 Contract #032119-JDC Technology Options Total * -165,355.00 \$ -165,355.00 Dealer Attachments BYT11873 644L Hybrid Waste Handler Package, 1 \$ 34,334.59 \$ 34,334.59 Installed Bucket Rockland 10yd Bucket w/Rubber Edge 1 \$ 29,956.32 \$ 29,956.32 Solid Tires Setco Solid Tires 1 \$ 34,435.96 \$ 34,435.96 Dealer Attachments Total \$ 98,726.87 Value Added Services Total \$ 0.00 Suggested Price \$ 380,279.87 Customer Discounts <td>8565</td> <td>Field Bucket Ready: Pins Only</td> <td>1</td> <td>\$ 595.00</td> <td>\$ 595.00</td>	8565	Field Bucket Ready: Pins Only	1	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00			
9115 Powered Cab Fresh Air Pre-Cleaner 1 \$945.00 \$945.00 9240 Engine Compartment Light 1 \$180.00 \$180.00 9410 Transmission and Bottom Guards 1 \$2,550.00 \$2,550.00 Standard Options Total \$92,554.00 Technology Options Deduct Deduct 37% Based on Sourcewell 1 \$-165,355.00 \$-165,355.00 Contract #032119-JDC Technology Options Total \$-165,355.00 Dealer Attachments BYT11873 644L Hybrid Waste Handler Package, 1 \$34,334.59 \$34,334.59 Installed Bucket Rockland 10yd Bucket w/Rubber Edge 1 \$29,956.32 \$29,956.32 Solid Tires Setco Solid Tires 1 \$34,435.96 \$34,435.96 Dealer Attachments Total \$98,726.87 Value Added Services Total \$0.00 Suggested Price \$380,279.87 Customer Discounts Customer Discounts Total \$0.00	8890	No Bucket Edge or Teeth	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
9240 Engine Compartment Light 1 \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 9410 Transmission and Bottom Guards 1 \$ 2,550.00 \$ 2,550.00 Technology Options Deduct Deduct 37% Based on Sourcewell 1 \$ -165,355.00 \$ -165,355.00 Contract #032119-JDC Technology Options Total \$ -165,355.00 Dealer Attachments BYT11873 644L Hybrid Waste Handler Package, 1 \$ 34,334.59 \$ 34,334.59 Installed Bucket Rockland 10yd Bucket w/Rubber Edge 1 \$ 29,956.32 \$ 29,956.32 Solid Tires Setco Solid Tires 1 \$ 34,435.96 \$ 34,435.96 Dealer Attachments Total \$ 98,726.87 Value Added Services Total \$ 0.00 Suggested Price \$ 380,279.87 Customer Discounts Customer Discounts Total \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	8960	No Bucket	1	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
Standard Options Total \$ 2,550.00 \$ 2,550.00	9115	Powered Cab Fresh Air Pre-Cleaner	1	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00			
Standard Options Total \$92,554.00	9240	Engine Compartment Light	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00			
Deduct Deduct 37% Based on Sourcewell 1	9410	Transmission and Bottom Guards	1	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00			
Deduct Deduct 37% Based on Sourcewell 1		Standard Options Total			\$ 92,554.00			
Contract #032119-JDC Technology Options Total \$-165,355.00 Dealer Attachments BYT11873 644L Hybrid Waste Handler Package, 1 \$34,334.59 \$34,334.59 Installed Bucket Rockland 10yd Bucket w/Rubber Edge 1 \$29,956.32 \$29,956.32 Solid Tires Setco Solid Tires 1 \$34,435.96 \$34,435.96 Dealer Attachments Total \$98,726.87 Value Added Services Total \$0.00 Suggested Price \$380,279.87 Customer Discounts Customer Discounts Total \$0.00		•						
Dealer Attachments	Deduct		1	\$ -165,355.00	\$ -165,355.00			
BYT11873 644L Hybrid Waste Handler Package, Installed 1 \$ 34,334.59 \$ 34,334.59 Bucket Rockland 10yd Bucket w/Rubber Edge 1 \$ 29,956.32 \$ 29,956.32 Solid Tires 5 29,956.32 \$ 34,435.96 \$ 34,435.96 Dealer Attachments Total \$ 98,726.87 Value Added Services Total \$ 0.00 Suggested Price \$ 380,279.87 Customer Discounts Customer Discounts Total \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00		Technology Options Total			\$ -165,355.00			
Sucket Rockland 10yd Bucket w/Rubber Edge 1 \$ 29,956.32 \$ 29,956.32 \$ 29,956.32 \$ 34,435.96 \$ 34,435.96 \$ 34,435.96 \$ 98,726.87 \$ 8 \$ 29,956.32 \$ 29,956.32 \$ 29,956.32 \$ 34,435.96 \$ 34,435.96 \$ 34,435.96 \$ 98,726.87 \$ 98,726.87 \$ 8 \$ 98,726.87 \$ 8 \$ 98,726.87 \$ 8 \$ 98,726.87 \$ 8 \$ 98,726.87 \$ 8	Dealer Attachments							
Solid Tires Setco Solid Tires 1 \$34,435.96 \$34,435.96 Dealer Attachments Total \$98,726.87 Value Added Services Total \$0.00 Suggested Price \$380,279.87 Customer Discounts Customer Discounts \$0.00 \$0.00	BYT11873		1	\$ 34,334.59	\$ 34,334.59			
Dealer Attachments Total \$98,726.87 Value Added Services Total \$0.00 Suggested Price \$380,279.87 Customer Discounts Customer Discounts Total \$0.00 \$0.00	Bucket	Rockland 10yd Bucket w/Rubber Edge	1	\$ 29,956.32	\$ 29,956.32			
Value Added Services Total \$ 0.00 Suggested Price \$ 380,279.87 Customer Discounts Customer Discounts \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	Solid Tires	Setco Solid Tires	1	\$ 34,435.96	\$ 34,435.96			
Suggested Price \$ 380,279.87 Customer Discounts Customer Discounts Total \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00		Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 98,726.87			
Suggested Price \$ 380,279.87 Customer Discounts Customer Discounts Total \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00								
Customer Discounts Customer Discounts Total \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00		Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			
Customer Discounts Customer Discounts Total \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00								
Customer Discounts Total \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00		Suggested Price			\$ 380,279.87			
·	Customer Discounts							
Total Selling Price \$ 380,279.87		Customer Discounts Total		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
	\$ 380,279.87							